
CALENDAR FOR SIGNATURES AND STIPEND PAYMENTS 2023 – 2024 
For ISEP Incoming Students 

 
 Stipend paid maximum 5 months per semester 
 Students have to be in Fribourg 
 Come to the International Relations Office MIS04 and sign the register once a month. You 

may choose one of the two available Thursday afternoons written in the table below: 
 

Date of signature Office Month covered 
by the stipend 

Transfer on your bank 
account 

At the Welcome day on August 28, 
2023* 

- 
September 

A few days after the 
opening of your bank 

account 
October End of September 

At the Welcome day on September 
15, 2023 - 

Half of September 
A few days after the 
opening of your bank 

account 

October End of September 

Thursday 12.10.2023, 2pm-4pm 
Thursday 19.10.2023, 2pm-4pm 4057 November End of October 

Thursday 09.11.2023, 2pm-4pm 
Thursday 16.11.2023, 2pm-4pm 4057 December End of November 

Thursday 07.12.2023, 2pm-4pm 
Thursday 14.12.2023, 2pm-4pm 4057 January End of December 

At the Welcome day on February 5, 
2024 * 

- 
February In Cash 

March End of February 

At the Welcome day on February 
16, 2024 - 

Half of February In Cash 

March End of February 

Thursday 14.03.2024, 2pm-4pm  
Thursday 21.03.2024, 2pm-4pm 4057 April End of March 

Thursday 11.04.2024, 2pm-4pm  
Thursday 18.04.2024, 2pm-4pm 4057 May End of April 

Thursday 09.05.2024, 2pm-4pm 
Thursday 16.05.2024, 2pm-4pm 4057 June End of May 

 

* Only for students participating in the pre-semester intensive language courses. 
 Without your signature, the stipend will not be paid. 
  If unable to sign, notify by e-mail (international-incoming@unifr.ch) at least 24 hours in 

advance, in order to arrange a new appointment. 
 For any other questions, please contact us.  
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